SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
. ..::.’ ..J) ’ s .: : -.:: , . VS_ r’! -.:C!“ ]i-_(-.’} } j_./]i‘i- . J,.r,{ :,_f\", f:_t‘;fh IL
NO. < d-af, ED NO./46&-07%  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE Jil- /3 [(cO

rs

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § Ao
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 5010

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ - fooe

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES § 2o

NOTARY $ /15,60 G e
TOTAL *#5# sk %ok sk dsehohonsonndohns g 0/ . i J

WEB POSTING $150.00 ~ G

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § T o

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL ¥*%%% kK8 kk gk kR ARk KA R § ’u‘{\ 10
R . T

Gl

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4/, 50
TOTAL %% %k stk sk o s okook sk oo ok / ‘\] C‘)

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

vop A

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ “/i&, 57

SCHOOL DIST. 20 $ N

DELINQUENT 20 §_spe K o
TOTAL M ore R e op R % :' *‘_')'-i:;’w‘/ 3

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: S

SEWER 20 S &g

WATER 20 $ - .
TOTAL *¥%kkksdskssrnsrnsnsns ¢ LAy -

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE)
MISC. $
$

TOTAL 3 o % ok ol ok o ok ok A kok ok o kR k sk dk sk Ak ok $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) L L o



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Zi, dC e ) .{::i«-.? rftl;_“. VS /ﬁ /]{;;1 he / ot .*'“:’ 17205 JL: 10 ¥
NO___ 5 & ED NO. /&= an D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:;_ov ' - .2 J0 o

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) g z !

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID g 7EL

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS g

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TQ)PURCHASE § o u

PURCHASER(S): he « \/ oo ,7[—%

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: § ool
LESS DEPOSIT: § 300,00
DOWN PAYMENT: %

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § = R »/} Ve




LAW OFFICES

LINTON, DISTASIO, ADAMS & EDWARDS, P.C.

1720 MINERAL SPRING ROAD
P. 0. BOX 461
READING, PA 19603-0461

w - ROBESGNIA OFFICE
i’ﬁ}'}éﬁﬂ' %’;‘;‘TASTO PHONE (610} 374-7320 FAX (610)374-2542 639 W. PENN AVE
A ROBESONIA, PA 19551

IOHN T ADAMS A
PITILIP I. COWARDS* Direct Line: {610) 288-0726 x 207 (610) 693-5200
E-mail: clarkiedldaklaw.com FLEETWOOD OFFICE

RD 2, BOX 2022-3

HOCH INSURANCE BLIDG
FLEETWOOD/BLANDON RD
FLEETWQOD PA 19522

July 18, 2006 (610} 944-5961

*LLM TAXATION

Columbia County Sheriff/Real Estate
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Wachovia Bank, N.A. v. Daniel D, Knorr, et al.
Docket No. 2005-CV-1406
Writ No. 52-2006
Sale: 07/12/06

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herewith is the original and two (2) copies of the Realty Transfer Tax Statement of
Value for the above referenced matter.

Also enclosed is check number 314704038 in the amount of $3,654.853.

If you have any questions or require anything further to close out the writ and issue the deed,
please et me know.
Sincerely,

Vil Clene
Valerie Clark
Paralegal

\wic
Enclesure



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

ZL)QCL;M)&{ Bavk \/S;Oq‘!/}re-./ ot go/ﬁ?rq j&mo cr

NO. Sa3-0% ED NO.  JyEE~oS 1D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: ;If:jy | /000

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s L9 73

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s Tail3

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS S
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TG/PURCHASE g SO TS
PURCHASER(S): p= ~ \/ A;]é?f/L«

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE; s Sood, TS
LESS DEPOSIT: § /350,00
DOWN PAYMENT; $

- -
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS g R4S ﬁ/; Y




REV-183 B4 |5-74) RECORDER'S USE ONLY

G, e State Tax Poid
R REALTY TRANSFER TAX i
COMMOMNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE :

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
LEPT. 280603

HARRISBURG, PA 17 1280603 See Reverse for Instructions

1Page Mumber

Date Recorded

Complete each section ond file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1} the full valua/consideration is not set forth in the deed, [2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or {3) o tax exemption is claimad. A Statement of Valus is not raquired if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: {1} fomily relationship or {2] public uvtility easement. If more space is nesded, attach odditional sheai(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - Al inguiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Talephone Number:
[Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire | Area Code [610-374-7320 |
Sireet Address City Siate Zip Code
11720 Mineral Spring Road, P.O. Box 461 | [Reading | [PA ] 19603-04%
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Accepinnce of Documani
Grantorfs)iLessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessasls)
[Columbia County Sheriff | | Wachovia Bank, N.A. |
Shrest Address Streat Address
[35 West Main Street H[P.O. Box 2248 |
City Stote Zip Code City State Zip Code
[Bloomsbura |[PA] (17815 ] |[Jacksonville | [FL ] 32201-23
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Streat Address City, Township, Bnrough«‘_
11739-1741 Lincoln Street | {Berwick Township j
County Schoal District Tax Parcel Number
|Columbia | |[Berwick Area | |[04A-11-073-00,000 |
D VALUATION DATA
1. Aglugl Cosh Consideration 2. Other Consideratlon 3. Total Consideration
[$5,004.85 {1, (%0 || = [£5.004.85 |
4. County Assessed Yoluae 5. Coemmon Level Ratio Fodor &. Fair Marker Voiva
[$21.806.00 || % [3.47 1 = [$75.666.82 ]
E EXEMPTION DATA
Ta. Amount of Exempiion Claimad 1b. Partentaga of Interest Conveyed
[100% | | [100% |
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Examption Claimed
|:| Will or intestate succession | !
[Nome of Dacaden] Estate File Mumbar)

D Transfer to Industricl Development Agency.
D Tronsfer ta a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust ogreement identifying oll bensficiaries.)
D Transfer between principa! and agent. {Attach complete copy of agencyfstraw party agresment.)

|:| Transfers to the Commonwsalth, the United States and Instrumentclities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lisu of condemnation.
{If condemnction or in liev of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

T
m Transfer from mortgagor to o holder of & morigage in default. Mortgoge Book Number , Page Number;‘

D Correclive or confirmatory dead. [Attach complete copy of the prier deed being corrected or confirmed.}

D Stalutary corpurate consolidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of articles.)

I:I Other [Fleose explain exemption cloimed, if other than listed above )

Under penalties of law, | declare thot | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and ta 1he best of my knowledge
ond belisf, it is true, corract and camplate.

Signature of Correspondent er Ruﬂomib!eﬂ Party ] . ) Date
Anthony R. Distasio [N A4 ivii b B Duodid e [07/18/05
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SENDER: COMPLETE SECTION GOMPLETE THIS SECTIO DELIVERY.

W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signatute
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X M\ m_m_.m
B FPrint your name and address on the reverse Addresst
- Mﬂﬂjﬂﬁﬁﬁw omﬂa_\wﬁcﬂ .:num o_w_dﬁ Mﬂ You. . B. Received by T_uzﬁmn. fame) C. Date of Deliv
ach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
. of the malp e e imovnie - | B 22l

or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 3 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ Ne

PA American Water Co. 05 Seclom Eood

702 South Front St.
Milton, PA 17847 M lten PA 17547

3. Service Type
2 Certified Mail [ Express Mall
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandis
[ insured Mail [ C.O.D.

_ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
2 pricle oot 2004 1160 0005 9333 1092
(Transfer from service fabel)
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15

COMPLETE THIS SECTIONSS DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE

m Complate items 1, 2, anu 3. Also complete A. Biyat A b\%..
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. _ _ f %\Q\rfkw O Adent

® Print your name and address on the reverse . - Address:
s0 that we can return the card to you. 1- cﬁ\a { Fripited Zm_ﬂ& . Date of Delive

m Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the frant if space permits. ; <~

D. Is amfmé mnuawm n_.:ma:. fromitem 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to. if YES, erter delivery address below: O no

PA American Water CO,
852 Wesley 5t.
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

3. Service Type
& Certified Mail [ Express Mall
[ Registered O Return Aeceipt for Merchand
O insured Mail O ¢.ob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exfra Feel O Yes

2. Article Number 7004 1lE0 0OO0S5 9399 1lOa

{Transfer from service labef)

. PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recaipt 102595-02-M-1




REV-181 Ful 198

DEPARTMENT OF REVEWUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEFT, 280403
HARRISBURG, PA 17128.0403

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

Sce Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Poge Mumber

Dale Rucorded

Complete each secticn and file in duplicate with Racorder of Deads when [1] the full vaiuefconsideration is not set forth in the deed, (2} when the deed
is without consideraotion, or by gift, or (3) & tax axemption is claimed. A Stotement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: (1] family relotionship or {2] public utility easement. If more space is needed, aitach additional shest(s],

A

CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Mama

tAnthony R. Distasio, Esquire

Telephone Number:

| Areo Cade [E10-378-7320 i

Stroat Addrass

City

State

[1720 Mineral Spring Road, P.O. Box 461

| [Reading

PA_|

Zip Code

B TRANSFER DATA

Date of Accaptonce of Document

Grontor(s){Lessor (s}

Grantee{s}fLesseals)

[Caolumbia County Sheriff

| { Wachovia Bank, N.A.

|

Streal Addrass

Streat Address

[35 West Main Street | {[P.C. Box 2248 |
“City Stale Zip Code City State Zip Code
[Bioomsburg | [PA] [17815 ] lJacksonville H[FL | 39201-724
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
[1739-1741 Lincoin Street | | [Berwick Township |
County School District Tox Parcei Numbar
[Columbia | [[Berwick Area ]{{04A-11-073-00,000
b YALUATION DATA

1. Aciwal Cash Consideration

2. Qther Consideration

3. Total Consideration

[$5.004.85 114180 11 - £5.004.85 |
4, County Assessed Yalue 5. Common Level Rotic Foctor 5. Foir Market Value

[$21.806.00 || x 13.47 || = [$75.666.82 ]
E  EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Examplion Claimed

1b. Percentrge of Interest Conveyad

[(100%

]

[100%

2. Check Appropriata Box Below for Exemption Claimed

| |

l:] Will or intestate succession I

{Mome of Dacedant)

D Transfer te Industrial Development Agency.

{Estate Fils Mumbery

D Transfer o o trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreemant identifying all bensficiaries )

D Transfer batween principal and agent, [Attach complate copy of ogency/siraw party agreement.)

D Transters to tha Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
{If condemnation or in liew of condemnation, attach copy of resolulion.}

E] Transfer from mortgagor 1o a holder of o mortgage in defoult. Mergage Book Number , Page Number

I:] Carrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corracted or confirmed.)

D Sialutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of orticles.)

|:| Other (Plaase explain exemption claimed, if other thon listed obove.}

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this $tatement, including accompanying infermation, and to the best of my knowledge

and belisf, it it true, correct and complete.

Signature of Corraspondent or Rn’p‘mmele Party

Date

[Anthony R. Distasio 1\ 1A LH] iy - & Tkl o

[o7r18/06

A
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA b SS

Brandon R. Everly, Publisher being duly swom according i
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its |
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the st day of March, 19!
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day an
June 21, 28 and July 5, 2006  as printed and published; that th
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was |
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said n

all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, plac
true.

Commonwgﬁgg

My cbmmission ewpite
Dennis L. Ashenfeid

Scott Twp., Colu
My Commission Exp

Member, Pennsylvania A8
AN NOW...oiii e eviiennny 20 , I hereb

publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishin
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

SHERIFFS SALE
WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2006 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 52 OF
2006 ED AND CML WRIT NO. 1406 OF 2005 JD
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CML DIVISION, TO WE DIRECT-
ED, THERE WILL BE HSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDOER, FOR
CASH, IN A COURTRCOM OR SHERIFFS OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBLA COUNTY COURT-
HOUSE. BLOOMSBURG, PENNA, 17815, ALL THE
RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFEN-
DANTS IN AND TC: :
ALL THAT CERTAIN piecs and parcel of fand situatein the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsytvania, bounded and described as follows, 10 wit:
BEGINNING at a point on tha West side of Lincon
Avenue said point being the Northeast comer of Lat No.
94 now or late owned by Batty J. Stimeling; thenca in @
Nertherly direction along Lincoln Avenue a distarce of
forty-five (45) feet to the line of Lot No. 92 now or late
awned by Robert E. Lyons, thence in
aWesterly direction along fine of Lot No. 92 g distance of

one hundred fortyfive (145} feet to a fifteen foot aliey. :
therice in a Southery direction along said alley a distance] ;

of forty-five {45} feet 1o thefine of Lot No. 94; thence nan
Easterly direction along fine of Lot Mo. 84 a distance of
ane hundred and forty- five { 145} feet to the line of Lincoin
Avenue, the place of Baginning.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson record-
ed in Map Book Na. 1 at page 93 on June 12, 1918. |
PARCEL NO. 044-11-07 300,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Dariel D. Knorm
and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wife, oy Indenture
dated 11-0802 and recorded 11-1202 in the Office of
{hie Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia
in nstrument No. 200213164, granted and conveped
unto Daniel D. Kricer.

NOTICE THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY,
TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE T2 THE
COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH - THE
SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HERE-

IN. AND THE OWWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COALY

MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TC REMOVE
ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT CONNECTION DAM-
AGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND
AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR
IN SUCH LAND. THE iNCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE
DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY
LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED,
TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS
INSTRUMENT. (This notice is set forth in the manrer pro-
vided in Section 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957.PL, 984 as
amended, and is not imended as notice of unrecorded
instruments, if arny.)

TERMS OF SALE )
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The groater
of tan [109%) percent of the bid ptice or costs (opening
bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash,
certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Ay remaining
amount of the bid prica is to be paid within (8) days
aftarmesalaiscash.oarﬁﬁedchod(drmsliar's

check,
IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PRY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE iN ACCOR-
DANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERH
OUS ANANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. |
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR]
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD:
If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per
meabmterms,meShenﬁma\relecteiﬂ\ertosuethe
bidder for the balance due withourt a resale of the proper-
1y, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's nsk and main-
tain an action against the bicder for breach of contract. In

the case of a default all surns paid by bidder will be: con- |-

sidered forfeitad, butwill be applied against any darnages
recovarable. The defaulting bidder wall be respansible for
any attomey fees incurred by the Sheniff in connection
with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is
found liable for damages. T

Plaintitf's Attomey
Anthorry Distasio
PO Box 461
Reading, PA 19603

AN IH0TE-




LAW OFFICES

LINTON, DISTASIO, ADAMS & EDWARDS, P.C.

1720 MINERAL SPRING ROAD
P. O BOX 461
READING, PA 19603-04461

ROBESONIA OFFICE

j{’fﬁlg'hf\;’,“;%ﬁ;[, \S1O PHONE (610) 374-7320 FAX (610} 374-2542 630 W PENN AVE
JOHN ). *\DAIMSﬁ o RODBESONIA, Pa 19551
PHILIP J. EDWARDS* Direct Line: (610) 288-0726 x 207 (610) 693-5200
" a1l ] - M
H-mail: clarkididaktaw.com FLEETWOOD OFFICE
TAX Ri>Z, BOX 20223
LM TARATION HOCT] INSURANCE BLDG

FLEETWOOD/BLANDON RD
FLEETWOOD 'A 16522
{6140) 944-5991

June 6, 2006

Columbia County Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Wachovia Bank, N.A. v. Daniel D. and Barbara A. Knorr
Docket No. 2005-CV-1406

Dear Sir/Madam:
Enclosed for filing is a 3129 Affidavit and Notice of Sale in the above-mentioned matter.
Plcase file the original and return a time-slamped copy to me in the envelope provided.
If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.
Sincerely,
U M\M“ o) E) oML

Valerie Clark
Parajcgal

VLC/ame
Enclosure
cc: Columbia County Sheriff - Real Estate Deputy



LINTON, DISTASIO, ADAMS & EDWARDS, P.C.
By: Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 46890

1720 Mineral Spring Road, P.O. Box 461
Reading, PA 19603-0461

(610) 374-7320

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

. No. 2005-CV-1406

V.

DANIEL D. KNORR, Motrtgagor and Real Owner and

BARBARA A. KNORR, Mortgagor, :
Defendants : ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT TO SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SALE
PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :

COUNTY OF BERKS L
ANTHONY R. DISTASIO, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he

served the NOTICES OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY in the above-captioned action upon these individuals

set forth in the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129, via First Class Mail, pastage prepaid, with a Certificate of

Mailing, from the Paost Office, Reading, PA on the B\W\ day of
2006. A true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale with Certificates of Mailing aye attached hereto as

AN

|
Esqire

Exhibit "A”

Anthony R. Distasic,
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

éﬂday of JIU\L , 2006.
Vidoue L (Lo

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
VALERIE L CLARK

BERKS COUNTY
TLDEN TWE
My Commission Expites Mar 28, 2009




LINTON, DISTASIO, ADAMS & EDWARDS, P.C.
By: Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire

Attorney 1.D. No. 46890

1720 Mineral Spring Road, P.O. Box 461
Reading, PA 19603-0461

(610) 374-7320

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A,, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff » COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

" No. 2005-Cv-1406

V.

DANIEL D. KNORR, Mortgagor and Real Owner and
BARBARA A. KNORR, Mortgagor,

Defendants . ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE PURSUANT TO PENNSYLVANIA R.C.P. 3129

NOTICE IS HERERY GIVEN to the following parties who hold one or more martgage, judgment,
tax liens or have any other interest In or against the real estate located at 1739-1741 Lincoin Street,

Berwick Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “A”

You are hereby notified that on July 13, 2006 at 10:00 a.m., prevailing time, by virtue of a Writ of
Exacution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on the
Judgment of Wachovia Bank, N.A. v. Daniel D. Knotr and Barbara A. Knorr, No. 2005-Cv-1406, the Sheriff
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania will expose at Public Sale at the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania, real estate located at 1738-1741 Lincoln Street, Berwick Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania.

You are further notified that a Schedule of Distribution directed to all parties in interest and
claimants, will be filed by the Sheriff of Columbia County on a date specified by the Sheriff, not later than
thirty (30) days after the date of sale. Said distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule of
Distribution unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the filing of the schadule. No

further notice of the filing of the Schedule of Distribution will be given.

You are further notified that the lien you hold against said real estate may be divested

by sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your interest, if any, by belng notified of

the Sheriff Sale.

PR
By: AntHonyR. Distasio, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: 6 /j(/ b i



Columbia County Tax Ctaim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Autnority
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Domestic Relations
P.C. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA17815

First Calumbia Bank & Trust Co.
11 West Main Straet
Bloomisburg, PA 17815
3 Morigage

Berwick Borough
Tax Adminstration
344 Markel Strest
Benwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania-American Water Co.

852 Weslay Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Wachovia Bank, N.A/PALIST
cfo Cliff Priest
123 South Broad Street, 7" Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19109
1% Morigage

Tenanl(s)
1738-1741 Lincoln Street
Berwick, PA 18603

i

Berwick Arsa School Disiric:
Tax Administration
500 Line Strest
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania-American Water Co.
702 South Front Street
Milton, PA 17847

First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2 Mortgage



Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire
No. 2005-C-1406
Judgment: $67,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough ot Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 10 wit:

RBEGINNING at a poinl on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 94 now or late owned by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direction along Lincoln Avenue a
distance of forty-five (45) feet Lo the line of Lot No. 92 now or fate owned by Robert L. Lyons; thence in
a Westerly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet to a Nifieen
foot alley: thence in a Southerly direction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of
Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly direction along line of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty-
five (145) feet to the line of Lincoln Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Puval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. 1 at page 93 on June 12,
1918.

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00.000

REING THE SAME PREMISES WIIICH Daniel D. Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wife, by
Indenture dated 11-08-02 and recorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia in Instrument No. 200213164, granted and conveyed unto Daniel D. Knorr.

NOTICE - THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUTLDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND, THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOLES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is
set forth in the manner provided in Section 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is
not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, 1f any.}
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LINTON, DISTASIO, ADAMS & EDWARDS, P.C,
By: Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire

Attorney ID. No. 46890

1720 Minera! Spring Road, P.O. Box 461
Reading, PA 19603-0461

(610) 374-7320

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A,, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: No. 2005-CV-1406

V.

DANIEL D. KNORR, Mortgagor and Real Owner and

BARBARA A. KNORR, Mortgagor, p
Defendants : ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE PURSUANT TO PENNSYLVANIA R.C.P. 3129

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the following parties who hold one or more mortgage, judgment,
tax liens or have any other interest in or against the real estate iocated at 1739-1741 Linceln Street,

Berwick Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania:
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “A”

You are hereby netified that on July 13, 2006 at 10;:00 a.m., prevailing time, by virtue of a Writ of
Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on the
Judgment of Wachovia Bank, N.A. v. Daniel D. Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, No. 2005-CV-1406, the Sheriff
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania will expose at Public Sale at the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, real estate located at 1739-1741 Lincoln Street, Berwick Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania.

You are further notified that a Schedule of Distribution directed to all parties in interest and
claimants, will be filed by the Sheriff of Columbia County on a date specified by the Sheriff, not later than
thirty (30) days after the date of sale. Said distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule of
Distribution uniess exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule. No
further notice of the filing of the Schedule of Distribution will be given.

You are further notified that the lien you hold against said real estate may be divested

by sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your interest, if any, by being notified of

the Sheriff Sale.

Date: 6 f / 6L } \
By: AntHony"R. Distasio, Esquire

Aftorney for Plaintiff




Golumbia Ceounty Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia Counly Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Caolumbia County Domestic Relations
P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA17815

First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
3" Mortgage

Berwick Borough
Tax Administration
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania-American Water Co.

852 Wesley Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Wachovia Bank, N.A/PA1331
clo Cliff Priest
123 South Broad Street, 7" Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19108
1* Mortgage

Tenant(s)
1738-1741 Lincotn Strest
Berwick, PA 18803

EXHIBIT

)

Berwick Area School District
Tax Administration
500 Line Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania-American Waiter Co.
702 South Frord Street
Milton, PA 17847

First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2" Mortgage



Anthony R, Distasio, Esquire
No. 2005-C-1406
Judgment: $67,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 94 now or late owned by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direction along Lincoln Avenue a
distance of forty-five (43) feet to the line of Lot No. 92 now or late owned by Robert E. Lyons; thence in
a Westerly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet to a fifteen
oot alley; thence in a Southerly direction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45} feet to the linc of
Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly direction along line of Lot No. 94 a distance of onc hundred and forty-
five (145) feet 1o the line of Lincoln Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. 1 at page 93 on June 12,
1918,

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Daniel D. Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wife, by
Indenture dated 11-08-02 and recorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia in Instrument No. 200213164, granted and conveyed unto Daniel . Knorr.

NOTICE - THiS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCII COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILDING CR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCII LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOLES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is
set forth in the manner provided in Section 1 of the Act of July 17, 19537, P.L., 984 as amended, and is
not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, i any.)



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

s el

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE
{570) 389-3622

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570} 389-5625

24 HOUR PHONE
{570} 7834-630G0

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.

V8.

DANIEL & BARBARA KNORR

WRIT OF EXECUTION #52 OF 2006 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

May 31, 2006

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF DANIEL & BARBARA KNORR AT 1739-1741 LINCOLN ST. BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 31™ DAY OF MAY 2006

W’W%’Z%

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Wandy Wastover, Notary Public
Bigomsburg, Columbia Co., PA
My Commission Expires Novembar §7, 2009

DEPUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO 80X 380 T4 HOUR FHONE
{5700 J49-562% BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 AST00 FE4-6200

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.
VS

DANIEL D, KNORR
BARBARA A. KNORR

Docket# S2ED2006

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, MARCH 21, 2006, AT 2:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE UPON DANIEL KNORR

AT 613 MULBERRY ST., BERWICK BY

HANDING TO DANIEL KNORR, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS WEDNESDAY, MARCH 22, 2006

i [t

NOTARY BUBLIC

Notarial Seal
Wendy Westover, Notary Public
Bloomgburg, Columbla Co., PA

My Commigsion Expires November 07, 200

SO ANSWERS,

X
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T. CHAMEERLAIN

e

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEIA COUNMTY
PHONE COURY HOUSE - P.O. BOX 3B0 24 HOAR PHONE

{5701 389-5621 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6 30
FAX. (570) 38%-5615
WACIHOVIA BANK, N.A, Docket # 52ED2006
V5 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DANIEL D. KNORR
BARBARA A. KNORR
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, APRIL 03, 2006, AT 9:30 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE UPON BARBARA KNORR

AT 1035 CLIFTON DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG BY

HANDING TO DAN KNORR, SON, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS MONDAY, APRIL 03, 2006

g litre

NOTARY PnghiIc

Notarial Seal
Wendy Westovar, Notary Publlc
Bloomsburg, Columbla Co., PA

iy Commission Expires Novambery 07, 2009

SO ANSWERS,

X
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
RIFF

i
TER ™
PUTY SHERIFF




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/20/2006 DOCKET # 52ED2006
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT DANIEL D. KNORR

BARBARA A. KNORR
ATTORNEY FIRM LINTON DISTASIO ADAMS AND EDWARDS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BARBARA KNORR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1035 CLIFTON DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON |DAN KM o)1

RELATIONSHIP (DOF/ IDENTIFICATION
DATE -3k TIMEAZ 3¢}  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB___POE___ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mEow

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

—

DEPUTY ur;_k&. DATE “/-2-&

j—




TIMOTHY T, CHAMEERLAIN

PHONE COLURT HOUSE - P.O. BGX 300 14 HOUR FHONE

{570) 389-5022 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5700 TRI-6200
FAN: (5700 J89-5635
WACHOVIA BAN K, N.A. Docket # 32ED2006
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DANIEL D. KNORR
BARBARA A. KNORR
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, MARCH 21, 2006, AT 2:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DANIEL KNORR AT 613 MULBERRY 5T., BERWICK BY

HANDING TO DANIEL KNORR, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, MARCH 22, 2006 ‘T-" . ' -
sy fliptr—— Tty T Clom e

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
- SHERIFF
Notarial Seal X @ W

Wandy Westovar, Notary Publlc
Bloomsburg, Columbia Co., PA
My Commission Expires Novambar 07, 2008

P. D’ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




CQUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 22-MAR-06 FEE:55.00 CERT. NO:18490

ENORR DANIEL D DISTRICT: BERWICK BORC

6513 NORTH MULBERRY STREET DEED 20021-3164

BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 1735-1741 LINCOLN AVENUE L 33

PARCEL: 048-11 -073-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAER BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COS8TS DUE

2004 PRIM 452.00 10.23 115.00 ST7.23
2005 PRIM 1.516.1%2 43 .48 0.00 1,559.67
TOTAL DUE : £2,136.890
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: July , 2006

THIS IS TC CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO CUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2005

reovaszap ev: | | '\l_f.’_Y}CAba.i 1 Chawbeda, ,\\LL“ (£
: Al



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/20/2006 DOCKET # 52ED2006
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT DANIEL D. KNORR

BARBARA A. KNORR
ATTORNEY FIRM LINTON DISTASIO ADAMS AND EDWARDS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

11 WEST MAEN ST.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON {'( AT o (2 zacty

RELATIONSHIP 3 e RaTi ani e £ IDENTIFICATION

DATEH')j -ad' ; "; . TIME !/ Y ;Q‘;S MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  EBEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB 4 POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

R
DEPUTY M %ﬁ*\v DATE 3- 2 Z.-f~




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/20/2006 DOCKET # 52ED2006
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT DANIEL D. KNORR
BARBARA A KNORR
ATTORNEY FIRM LINTON DISTASIO ADAMS AND EDWARDS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON é'&")‘ L“?.,.. Z’i L';“’?l/

RELATIONSHIP £ e87 <Srwth (< IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3:272-{s TIME (¢35  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  lecight Weight  Eyes  Hair Apc Mititary

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPFOA __ POB KPOE _ CCsO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo 0w

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

i

DEPUTY \7[—» CEEK‘A : DATE Z-2 ¢ - é
(

,-—fj




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 13 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/20/2006 DOCKET # 52ED2006
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT DANIEL D. KNORR
BARBARA A. KNORR
ATTORNEY FIRM LINTON DISTASIO ADAMS AND EDWARDS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVEDUPON _( D5 A M .
£
RELATIONSHIP /%, gl< IDENTIFICATION
= . B

DATE 4~¢2-(» TIME /Y30  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_WPOE  CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
™,
‘\\ :

DEPUTY g @gl S DATE = -ob? - ia

J



MAR-22-2006(4ED)

14:33 BERWICK ARERA JOINT SEWER AUTHORI

(FAX)15707528479

| BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

March 22, 2006

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.Q, Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.
V8.

DANIEL D. KNORR
BARBARA A. KNORR

DOCKET # 52ED2006

Dear Timothy:

JD # 1406JD2005

The balance on sewer account #102314 for the property located at 1739-1741
Lincoln Avenue, Berwick Pa. through July 2006 is $601.43,

Pleasc fee] free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Hearing fmpaired 711

Sincerely,

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

1108 Fréf AL EUbOmAa B ORI A TRESS

Phone; (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570} 752-8475

P. 0017003



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/20/2006 DOCKET # 52ED2006
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT DANIEL D. KNORR
BARBARA A. KNORR
ATTORNEY FIRM LINTON DISTASTIO ADAMS AND EDWARDS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DANIEL KNORR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
613 MULBERRY ST.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON LD St E A ro 8 12 1R
RELATIONSHI? IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢3 27 ¢¢ TIME /Y %S MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ BSex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA < POB___ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo 0w

T

OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME QFFICER REMARKS

7 > >
DEPUTY Zﬁ A /% DATE 02 2/-o0¢g




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/20/2006 DOCKET # 52ED2006
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT DANIEL D. KNORR

BARBARA A. KNORR
ATTORNEY FIRM LINTON DISTASIO ADAMS AND EDWARDS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1739-1741 LINCOLN STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Fwd ez s 2 K a oo o
RELATIONSHIP 7 & A 2w v IDENTIFICATION
DATE €3 24-0 ¢ TIME 7§ <*® MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA -~ POB_POE _ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY [l T2 paTE o5 20k




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# & - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/20/2006 DOCKET # 52ED2006
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, N.A,
DEFENDANT DANIEL D. KNORR

BARBARA A. KNORR
ATTORNEY FIRM LINTON DISTASIO ADAMS AND EDWARDS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LEINCOLN AVE.,
BERWICK
SERVED UPON AL SE T 7.
RELATIONSHIP dc £ 77¢ IDENTIFICATION
DATECZ. 22 ¢{ TIME /3 e MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _POB ~ POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaQw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY D4 DATE &0.7. 2/ & &

L%
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 9 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/20/2006 DOCKET # 52ED2006
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT DANIEL D. KNORR
BARBARA A. KNORR
ATTORNEY FIRM LINTON DISTASIO ADAMS AND EDWARDS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Aeecy éreeen
RELATIONSHIP Cig i IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢¢.27¢4 TIME -4 2¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight _ Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB ~"POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

™ -
DEPUTY < D(// DATE 2 .27 o4&




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# N ~-05

- ‘\_.-j o

DATE RECEIVED S-d
DOCKET AND INDEX 3 ¢
SET FILE FOLDER UP %~ 2. ~o
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERITFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST _
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 255 SfGHEL T
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

\'\.__ N

\ kR

=]

SALE DATE Nidd 12 /16 TIME 1O
POSTING DATE Teme 5o
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK Y, 1e )

2"P WEEK g

3 WEEK 37, - .4

/



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2006 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 52 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1406 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of

Pcnnsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING ata point on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 94 now or late
owned by Betty I. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direction along Lincoln Avenue a distance of forty-five (45} feet to the
linc of Lot No, Y2 now or late owned by Robert E. Lyons; thence in

a Wosterly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forly-five (145) feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence in
a Southerly direction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly
direction along line of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty- five (145} fect to the line of Lincoln Avenue, the
place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. | at page 93 on Junc 12, 1918,

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Daniel D. Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wif: e, by Indenture dated 11-
08-02 and recorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Decds in and for the County of Columbia in Instrument No.
2002131064, granted and conveyed unto Daniel I¥. Knorr.

NOTICE -THIS BOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TC THE
COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN,
AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL
OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND
ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON QR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED,
TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is set forth in the manner provided
in Scction 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, if
any.)

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at salc). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of salc,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN TIIE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Anthony Distasio Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 461 www.sheriffofecolumbiacounty.com

Reading, PA 19603



SHERIFEF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2006 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 52 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1406 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERTFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the West sidc of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 94 now or late
owned by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly dircction along Lincoln Avenuc a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the
line of Lot No. 92 now or late owned by Robert E. Lyons; thence in

a Westerly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five {145) feet 1o a fiftecen fool alley; thence in
a Southerly direction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45) feet (o the line of Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly
dircetion along line of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty- five (145) feet to the line of Lincoln Avenue, the
place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. 1 at page 93 on June 12, 1918,

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICT Daniel D, Knorr and Barbara A, Knorr, ITusband and Wifc, by Indenturc dated 11-
08-02 and rccorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in Instrument No.
200213164, granted and conveyed unto Daniel D. Knorr,

NOTICE -THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TO THE
COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN,
AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL
OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO TIIE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND
ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCT LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS QR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED,
TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is set forth in the manner provided
in Section | of the Actof July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is not intended as nolice of unrecorded instruments, if

any.}

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified ¢heck or cashicr’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIEED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an actien against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorncy fees incurred by the Sherift’in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Celumbia County
Anthony Distasio Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 461 www.aheriffofcolumbiacounty, com

Reading, PA 19603



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2006 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 52 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1406 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS QF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QOUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ATLL THAT CERTAIN picce and parcel of land sitzate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast comer of Lot No. 94 now or late
owned by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direction along Lincoln Avenue a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the
linc of Lot No. 92 now or latc owned by Robert E, Lyons; thence in

a Westerly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet to a fifieen loct alley; thence in
a Southerly direction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of Lol No. 94; thenee in an Easterly
direction along linc of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty- five (145) feet to the line of Lincoin Avenue, the
place of Beginning,
BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. 1 at page 93 on June 12, 1918.
PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000
BEING TITE SAME PREMISES WHICH Danic] D. Knorr and Barbara A, Knorr, Husband and Wife, by Indenture dated 11-
{(8-02 and rccorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in Instrument No.
200213164, granted and conveyed unto Daniel D, Knorr.
NOTICE -THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TO THE
COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TQO HEREIN,
AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY [IAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TG REMOVE ALL
O SUCH COAL AND IN THAT CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF TIHE LAND AND
ANY 1MOUSE, BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED,
TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is sct forth in the manner provided
in Section 1 ol the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is not intcnded as notice of unrecorded instruments, if
any.)

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any atterney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Anthony Distasio Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 461 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Reading, PA 19603



Date: 03/15/06

To: Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA [7815
(570) 389-3624

Case Caption:

WACHOYIA BANK, N.A,
Plaintiff

¥.

DANIEL D. KNORR and BARBARA KNORR
Defendants

Service o be made on:
DANIEL D. KNORR

Address where service can be made;
613 MULBERRY STREET
BERWICK, PA 13603

Special [nstructions:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

Term No. 2005-C-1406

From:

Anthony R, Distasio, Esquire
1720 Mineral Spring Road
P.O. Box 461

Reading, PA 19603-0461
(610) 374-7320

Writ of EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Complaint in

Summons in

Other

Deposit

[i.c. deputized service (within PA only - specify county) certilied mail, cte.]

JIEN

Anthony R, Distasio, Esquite

A SELT-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELQPE 1S ENCLOSED FOR MAILING OF RECEIPT AFTER SERVICE I8

COMPLETED,



ORDER FOR SERVICE

Date: 03/15/06 Term No. 2005-C-1406
Ta: Columbia County SherilTs Office From:  Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire
Columbia County Courthouse 1720 Minera!l Spring Road
P.O. Box 380 P.O. Box 461
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Reading, PA 19603-0461
(370) 389-5624 (610) 374-7320
Case Caption: Tvpe of Paper:
WACHOVIA BANK, N.A. Wwrit of EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff
Complaint in

.
Summeons in
DANIEL D. KNORR and BARBARA KNORR
Defendants Other

Deposit

Service to be made on:
BARBARA A. KNORR

Address where service can be made;
1035 CLIFTON AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Special Instructions:
|i.e. deputized service (within PA pnly - specify county) certified mail, etc. |

A~

Anthony R. Distasio, Esquird

A SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE IS ENCLOSED FOR MAILTNG OF RECEIPT AFTER SERVICE IS
COMPLETED.



Date:; 03/15/06

To: Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570) 389-5624

Casc Caption:

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff

¥.

DANIEL D, KNORR and BARBARA KNORR
Defendants

Service to be made on:
POST PROPERTY

Address where service can be made;
1739-1741 LINCOLN STREET
BERWICK, PA 15603

Special [nstructions:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

Term No, 2005-C-1406

From:

Anthony R, Distasio, Esquire
1720 Mineral Spring Road
P.0O. Box 461

Reading, PA 19603-0461
(610) 374-7320

Type of Paper:

Writ of EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Complaint in

Summons in

Other

Deposit

[i.e. deputized service (within PA only - specify county) cerlified mail, etc. ]

/
i
;
!
A

Anthony R. Distasio, Esfuire

A SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE 1§ ENCLOSED FOR MAILING GF RECEIPT AFTER SERVICE IS

COMPLETED.,



LINTON, DPISTASIO, ADAMS & EDWARDS, P.C.
By: Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire

Attorney 1.D. No. 46890

1720 Mineral Spring Road, P.0. Box 461
Reading, PA 19603-0461

(610) 374-7320

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

v. :
: No. 2005-CV-1406

DANIEL D. KNORR, Mortgagor and Real Owner and

BARBARA A. KNORR, Mortgagor, :
Defendants . ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: DANIEL D. KNORR
613 MULBERRY STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your real estate located at 1.739-1741 lincoln Street, Bewick Borough, Columbia County,
Pennsyivania, is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on , 2006 at a.nn.,
in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, to enforce the court judgment of
$67,406.03 obtained by Wachovia Bank, N.A.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Wachovia Bank, N.A. the total amount of principal,
interest, late charges, attorneys' fees and costs owed on the ican. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (610) 374-7320.

2. You may he able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sate for

good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below to find out how to obtain an attorney)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at: (570) 389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at: (570) 389-5622.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. Af that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict

you.



6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for our house will be field b}/ the Sheriff on
. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong} are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10} days after

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Leﬂal Services
168 East 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570) 784-8760



LINTON, DISTASIO, ADAMS & EDWARDS, P.C.
By: Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire

Attorney L.D. No. 46890

1720 Mineral Spring Road, P.O. Box 461
Reading, PA 19603-0461

(610) 374-7320

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V. .
: No. 2005-Cv-1406
DANIEL D. KNORR, Mortgagor and Real Owner and :

BARBARA A. KNORR, Mortgagor, :
Defendants : ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

Wachovia Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above captioned action, sets forth as of the date of the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning real property located at

1739-1741 Lincoln Street, Berwick Township, PA:

1. Name and address of owner or reputed owner:
NAME: ADDRESS:
Daniel D. Knorr 613 Mudberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603
2. Name and Address of Defendants in the judgment:
NAME: ADDRESS:
Daniel D. Knorr 613 Muiberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Barbara A. Knorr 1035 Cliffton Drive
Blocomsburg, PA 17815
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be soid:
NAME: ADDRESS:

SEF EXHIBIT "A”
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME: ADDRESS:
SEE EXHIBIT “A"

5. Name and Address of any other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME: ADDRESS:
SEE EXHIBIT “A"
6, Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale;
NAME: ADDRESS:

SEE EXHIBIT “A”



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

NAME: ADDRESS:
SEE EXHIBIT “A”

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that faise statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

=y /
Date: O /IL/0C / \
By: Anthony R. Distaslo, Esquire




Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Celumbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Domestic Relations
P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA17815

Tenant(s)
1739-1741 Lincoln Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Borough
Tax Administration
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania-American Water Co.

852 Wesiey Drive
Mechanicshurg, PA 17055

Wachovia Bank, N.A/PA1331
c/o Cliff Priest
123 South Broad Street, 7 Fioor
Philadelphia, PA 13108
1 Mortgage

Berwick Area School District
Tax Administration
500 Line Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania-American Water Co.
702 South Front Street
Milton, PA 17847

First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.
11 West Main Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
2" Mortgage



LINTON, DISTASIO, ADAMS & EDWARDS, P.C.
By: Anthony R, Distasio, Esquire

Attorney 1.D. No. 46890

1720 Mineral Spring Road, P.O. Box 461
Reading, PA 19603-0461

(610) 374-7320

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V. :
: No. 2005-CV-1406

DANIEL D. KNORR, Mortgagor and Real Owner and

BARBARA A. KNORR, Mortgagor, :

Defendants : ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

Wachovia Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above captioned action, sets forth as of the date of the

Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning real property located at

173%-1741 Lincoln Street, Berwick Township, PA:

1. Name and address of owner or reputed owner:
NAME: ADDRESS:
Daniel D. Knorr 613 Mulberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603
2. Name and Address of Defendants in the judgment:
NAME: ADDRESS:
Daniel D. Knorr 613 Mulberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Barbara A. Knorr 1035 Cliffton Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold;
NAME: ADDRESS:
SEE EXHIBIT “A”
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME: ADDRESS:
SEE EXHIBIT “A”
5. Name and Address of any other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME: ADDRESS:
SEE EXHIBIT “A"
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and

whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NAME: ADDRESS:
SEE EXHIBIT “A”



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

NAME: ADDRESS:
SEE EXHIBIT A"

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S, §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

" /
Date; 3 i/ 6 ¢ 4 \
By: Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire




Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Domestic Relations
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA17815

Tenant(s)
1738-1741 Lincoln Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Borough
Tax Administration
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania-American Water Co.

852 Wesley Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Wachovia Bank, N.A./PA1331
clo Cliff Priest
123 South Broad Street, 7" Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19109
1¥ Mortgage

EXHIBIT

A

Berwick Area Schoe! District
Tax Administration
500 Line Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania-American Water Co.
702 South Front Street
Miltor, PA 17847

First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2" Mortgage



LINTON, DISTASIO, ADAMS & EDWARDS, P.C.
By: Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire

Attorney 1.D. No. 46890

1720 Mineral Spring Road, P.0O. Box 461
Reading, PA 19603-0461

(610} 374-7320

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A,, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAWY

V. ;
: No. 2005-CV-1406

DANIEL D. KNORR, Mortgagor and Real Owner and

BARBARA A. KNORR, Mortgagor, :
Defendants : ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY: It dood ED 5]

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property:

Real property of the Defendants, Daniel D. Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, located at 1739-1741 Lincoln
Street, Berwick Borough, PA, more particulariy described in the attached Exhibit “A".

AMOUNT DUE: $67,406.03

INTEREST:
g; ontinuing from 10/11/05 at the Mortgage per diem of

12.68 until the date of sale)
COSTS TO BE ADDED:

PROTHONOTARY

Seal of Court

Date: Q)’&\D " p tf

Proth. & Clk. Of Sev. Courte
My Ceom. Ex. 1st Mon. Jan Q2348

ﬁ’?'if(dcﬁrﬂ £70. <0 f\(z A
L Jo 3300

\m {rf& b .00






Anthony R. Distasto, Esquire
No. 2005-C-1406
Judgment: $67,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough ot Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said peint being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 84 now or late owncd by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly dircction along Lincoln Avenue a
distance of forty-five (43) feet to the line of Lot No. 92 now or late owned by Robert E. Lyons: thence in
a Westerly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred lorty-five (145) fect to a fifteen
foot alley; thence in a Southerly direction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45) [eet to the line of
Lot No. 64; thence in an Easterly direction along line of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty-
five {145} feet 1o the line of Lincoln Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BETNG T.ot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. 1 at page 93 on June 12,
1918.

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WIIICIH Danicl I. Knorr and Barbara A, Knorr, Husband and Wife, by
Indenture dated | 1-08-02 and recorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia in Instrument No. 200213164, granted and conveyed unto Dantel D. Knorr.

NOTICE - THIS DOCUMENT DOLES NOT SELL, CONVLEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
TIIE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATII THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF TIIE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF TIIIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTIERWISE
CREATLD, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is
set forth in the manner provided in Section 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L.., 984 as amcnded, and 1s
not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, if any.)



LINTON, DISTASIO, ADAMS & EDWARDS, P.C.
By: Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire

Attorney 1.D. No. 46890

1720 Mineral Spring Road, P.O. Box 461
Reading, PA 19603-0461

(610) 374-7320

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A,, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - |AW

: No. 2005-CV-1406

W,
DANIEL D. KNORR, Mertgagor and Real Owner and

BARBARA A. KNCRR, Mortgagor, :
Defendants : ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: DANIEL D. KNORR
613 MULBERRY STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your real estate located at 7739-1741 Lincoln Street, Bewick Borough, Columbia County.

Pennsylvania, is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on . 2006 at a.m.,
in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, to enforce the court judgment of
$67,406.03 obtained by Wachovia Bank, N.A.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Wachovia Bank, N.A. the total amount of principal,
interest, late charges, attorneys' fees and costs owed on the foan. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: {610) 374-7320.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgdment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for
gooa cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice helow to find out how to obtain an attorney)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at: (570) 389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find cut if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at: (570) 385-5622.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict

you.



6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for our house will be field by the Sheriff on
. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money wilt be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire
No. 2005-C-1406
Judgment: $67,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parce!l of land situvale in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Lincoin Avenue said peint being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 94 now or late owned by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direetion along Lincoln Avenue a
distance of lorty-live (45) Feel to the line ol Lot No. 92 now or lale owned by Robert L. Lyons; thence in
a Westerly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five (143) feet to a fifleen
fool alley; thence in a Southerly direction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of
Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly direction along line of Lot No, 94 a distance of one hundred and forty-
five (145) {eel 10 the line of Lincoln Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No, 1 at page 93 on June 12,
1518.

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-60,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WIIICH Daniel D, Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wife, by
Indenture dated 11-08-02 and recorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia in Instrument No. 200213164, granted and conveyed unto Daniel D. Knorr.

NOTICE - TIIIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
THE TITLE TO TEHE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCII LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is
set forth in the manner provided in Section 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.1.., 984 as amended, and is
not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, if any.)



LINTON, DISTASIO, ADAMS & EDWARDS, P.C.
By: Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire

Attorney 1.D. No. 46890

1720 Mineral Spring Road, P.O. Box 461
Reading, PA 19603-0461

(610) 374-7320

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V. :
: No. 2005-Cv-1406

DANIEL D. KNCRR, Martgagar and Real Owner and

BARBARA A. KNORR, Mortgagor, :
Defendants : ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAlL. PROPERTY

TO: BARBARA A. KNORR
1035 CLIFTON DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your real estate located at 1779-1741 Lincoln Street. Bewick Borough, Columbia County,

Pennsyivania, is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on , 2006 at a.m.,
in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, to enforce the court judgment of

$67,406.03 obtained by Wachovia Bank, N.A.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled If you pay to Wachovia Bank, N.A. the total amount of principal,
interest, late charges, attorneys' fees and costs owed on the loan. To find cut how much vou must pay,
you may cafl; (610} 374-7320.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judz_:gjment, If the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for
good cause.

3. You may alsc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below to find cut how to obtain an attorney)

YCOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at: (570) 389-5622,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at: {570} 389-5622.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
yau.



6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for our house will be field by the Sheriff on
. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Leg.a! Services
168 East 5™ Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire
No. 2005-C-1406
Judgment: $67,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and Staie of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 94 now or late ownced by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direction along Lincoln Avenue a
distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of Lot No. 92 now or latc owned by Robert E. Lyons; thence in
a Westerly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) leet to a fifteen
foot alley; thenee in a Southerly direction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of
Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly direction along line of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty-
five (145) [eet 1o the line of Lincoln Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. I at page 93 on June 12,
1918.

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Danicl D. Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wifc, by
Indenture dated 11-08-02 and recorded 11-12-02 in the Olfice of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia in Instrument No. 200213164, granted and conveyed unto Daniel D. Knorr.

NOTICE - TIIIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THI: SURFACE QOF TIE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCI.USION OF THIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMIENT. (This notice is
set forth in the manner provided in Secction 1 of the Act of July 17, 1857, P.L., 984 as amended, and is
not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, if any,)



LINTON, DISTASIO, ADAMS & EDWARDS, P.C,
By: Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire

Attorney 1.D, No. 46890

1720 Mineral Spring Road, P.O. Box 461
Reading, PA 19603-0461

(610) 374-7320

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A., » IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Ptaintiff » COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V. :
: Ne. 2005-CV-1406
DANIEL D. KNORR, Mortgagor and Real Owner and :
BARBARA A. KNORR, Mortgagor, :
Defendants : ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

Wachovia Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above captioned action, sets forth as of the date of the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning real property located at

1735-1741 Lincoln Street, Berwick Township, PA:

1. Name and address of owner or reputed owner;
NAME: ADDRESS:
Daniel D. Knorr 613 Mulberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603
2. Name and Address of Defendants in the judgment:
NAME: ADDRESS:
Daniel D. Knorr 613 Mulberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Barbara A. Knorr 1035 dliffton Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be soid:
NAME: ADDRESS:
SEE EXHIBIT “A"
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME: ADDRESS:

SEE EXHIBIT “A"

5. Name and Address of any other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME: ADDRESS:
SEE EXHIBIT “A”
6. Name and address of every other person whao has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:
NAME: ADDRESS:

SEE EXHIBIT “A”



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

NAME: ADDRESS:

SEE EXHIBIT “A"

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

y :;
pate: S /1) 6 / \

By: Anthony R, Distaslo, Esquire




Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Domestic Relations
P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA17815

Tenant(s)
1739-1741 Lincoln Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Borough
Tax Administration
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania-American Water Co.

852 Wesley Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Wachovia Bank, N.A/PA1331
¢fo Cliff Priast
123 South Broad Street, 7 Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19109
1* Mortgage

"EXHIBIT

pil

Berwick Area School District
Tax Administration
500 Line Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania-American Water Co.
702 South Front Street
Milton, PA 17847

First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2™ Mortgage



Anthony R. Distasic, Esquire
No. 2005-C-14006
Judgment: $67,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State ol Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Lincoln Avenuce said point being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 94 now or latc owned by Betty I. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direction along Lincoln Avenue a
distance of forty-live {45) feet to the line of Lot No. 92 now or late owned by Robert E. Lyons; thence in
a Westerly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five {145) leet to a fiftcen
[oot alfey; thence in a Southerly dircction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45) feet (o the line of
Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly dircction along line of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty-
ftve (143) feet to the line of Lincoln Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. { at page 93 on June 12,
1918.

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Daniel D. Knotr and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wife, by
Indenture dated 11-08-02 and recorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia in Instrument No., 200213164, granted and conveyed unto Daniel D. Knorr.

NOTICE - THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVLEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGIHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCII COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILTYING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODITY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT, {This notice is
set forth in the manncer provided in Scotion I of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is
not intended as notice of unrceorded instruments, if any.)



LINTON, DISTASIO, ADAMS & EDWARDS, P.C.
By: Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire

Attorney 1.D. No. 46890

1720 Mineral Spring Road, P.0O. Box 461
Reading, PA 19603-0461

{610) 374-7320

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V. :
: No. 2005-CV-1406
DANIEL D. KNORR, Mortgagor and Real Owner and :
BARBARA A, KNORR, Mortgagor, :
Defendants : ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this action against the real
property; and further certify that this property is:

{) Tenant Occupied or vacant, containing 2 or more rental units
() Commercial
() As a result of 2 Complaint in Assumpsit

(X} That the Plaintiff has compiied in all respects with Section 403 of the
Mortgage Assistance Act, including but not limited to:

(2) service of notice on Defendant(s)
(b) expiration of 30 days since the service of the notice

(c) Defendant(s) failure to request or appear at meeting with mortgagee or
Consumer Credit Counseling Agency

{d} Defendant(s) failure to file application with the Homeowners Emergency
Assistance Program

I further agree to indemnify and hoid harmless the Sheriff fgr any false statement given herein.

.
r /‘

/

Anthony R. Distasio, Ssquire
Counsel for Piaintiff



Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire
No. 2005-C-1406
Judgment: $67,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 94 now or late owned by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direction along Lincoln Avenuc a
distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of Lot No. 92 now or late owned by Robert E. Lyons; thence in
a Westerly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet to a fifteen
foot alley; thence in a Southerly direction aleng said alley a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of
Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly direction along line of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty-
five (145) fect to the line of Lincoln Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. 1 at page 93 on June 12,
1918.

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Daniel D. Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, Iusband and Wife, by
Indenture dated 11-08-02 and recorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia in Instrument No. 200213164, granted and conveyed unto Daniel D. Knorr.

NOTICE - THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGIHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAIL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCIH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO TIIE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is
sct forth in the manner provided in Sectien 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is
not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, if any.)



Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire
No. 2005-C-1406
Judgment: $67,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of [and situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 94 now or late owned by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direction along Lincoln Avenue a
distance of forty-five (45} feet to the linc of Lot No. 92 now or late owned by Robert E. Lyons; thence in
a Westerly direction atong line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) fect to a fifteen
foot alley; thence in a Southerly direction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of
Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly direction along line of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty-
five (145) feet to the linc of Lincoln Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. 1 at page 93 on June 12,
1918.

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Daniel D. Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wife, by
Indenture dated 11-08-02 and recorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia in Tnstrument No. 200213164, granted and conveyed unto Daniel D. Knorr.

NOTICE - THIS DOCUMENT DQES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH TIIE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND TIIE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE TIIE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is
sel forth in the manner provided in Section 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is
not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, if any.)



Anthony R, Distasio, Esquire
No. 2005-C-1406
Judgment: $67,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parccl of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 94 now or late owned by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direction along Linceln Avenue a
distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of Lot No. 92 now or late owned by Robert E. Lyons; thence in
a Westerly direction along linc of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet to a fifteen
foot alley; thence in a Southerly direction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of
Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly direction along linc of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty-
five (145) feet to the line of Lincoln Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. 1 at page 93 on June 12,
1918.

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Daniel D. Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wife, by
Indenture dated 11-08-02 and recorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia in Instrument No. 200213164, granted and conveyed unte Daniel D. Knorr.

NOTICE - THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY IIAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF TIIE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTLED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This netice is
set forth in the manner provided in Section 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is
not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, if any.)



Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire
No. 2005-C-1406
Judgment: $67,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 94 now or late owned by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direction along Lincoln Avenue a
distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of Lot No. 92 now or late owned by Robert E. Lyons; thence in
a Westerly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet to a fifteen
foot alley; thence in a Southerly direction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of
Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly direction along line of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty-
five (145) feet to the line of Lincoln Avenue, the place of Beginning,.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. 1 at page 93 on June 12,
1918,

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Daniel D. Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wife, by
Indenture dated 11-08-02 and recorded [1-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia in Instrument No. 200213164, granted and conveyed unto Daniel D. Knorr.

NOTICE - TRHIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
THE TITILE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCI LAND. THE INCLUSION QF THIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is
set forth in the manner provided in Section 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is
not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, if any.)



Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire
No. 2005-C-1406
Judgment: $67,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN piccc and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING al a point on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 94 now or late owned by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direction along Lincoln Avenue a
distance of forty-five (45) feet to the linc of Lot No. 92 now or late owned by Robert E. Lyons; thence in
a Westerly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five {145) feet to a fifteen
foot alley; thence in a Southerly direction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of
Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly direction along line of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty-
five (145) feet to the line of Lincoln Avenue, the place of Beginning,

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. 1 at page 93 on June 12,
1918,

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Daniel D. Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wife, by
Indenture dated 11-08-02 and recorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia in Instrument No. 200213164, granted and conveyed unto Daniel D. Knorr,

NOTICL - THIS DOCUMENT DOLS NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is
set forth in the manner provided in Section 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is
not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, if any.)



Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire
No. 2005-C-1406
Judgment: $67,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borcugh of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as lollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast corner of Tot
No. 94 now or late owned by Betty I. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direction along Lincoln Avenue a
distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of Lot No. 92 now or late owned by Robert E. Lyons; thence in
a Westerly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet to a fifteen
foot alley; thence in a Southerly direction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of
Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly direction along line of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty-
five (145) feet to the line of Lincoln Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. | at page 93 on June 12,
1918.

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Daniel D. Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wife, by
Indenture dated {1-08-02 and recorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Decds in and for the
County of Columbia in Instrument No. 200213164, granted and conveyed unto Daniel D. Knorr.

NOTICE - THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER QR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACLE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY TIIIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is
set forth in the manner provided in Section | of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L.. 984 as amended, and is
not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, if any.)



Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire
No. 2005-C-1406
Judgment: $67,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 94 now or lale owned by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direction along Lincoln Avenue a
distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of Lot No. 92 now or late owned by Robert E. Lyons; thence in
a Westerly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet to a fifteen
foot alley; thence in a Southerly direction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45) fect to the line of
Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly direction along line of Lot No. 94 a distance of onc hundred and forty-
five (145) feet to the line of Lincoln Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. 1 at page 93 on June 12,
1918.

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Danicl D. Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wife, by
Indenture dated !1-08-02 and recorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia in Instrument No. 200213164, granted and conveyed unto Daniel D. Knorr.

NOTICE - THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELIL, CONVEY. TRANSFER, INCLUDLE OR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT QF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL QF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF TIHS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is
set forth in the manner provided in Scction 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is
not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, if any.)



Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire
No. 2005-C-1406
Judgment: $67,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN piecc and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 94 now or late owned by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direction along Lincoln Avenue a
distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of Lot No. 92 now or late owned by Robert E. Lyons; thence in
a Westerly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five {145} feet to a fifteen
foot altey; thence in a Southerly direction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of
Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly direction along line of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty-
five (145) feet to the line of Lincoln Avenuc, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. 1 at page 93 on June 12,
1918.

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Daniel D. Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wife, by
Indenture dated 11-08-02 and recorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia in Instrument No. 200213164, granted and conveyed unto Daniet D. Knorr.

NOTICE - THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURIE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF TIIIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is
sct forth in the manner provided in Section 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is
not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, if any.)



Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire
No. 2005-C-1406
Judgment: $67,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 94 now or late owned by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direction along Lincoin Avenue a
distance of forty-five (45) feet 1o the line of Lot No. 92 now or late owned by Robert E. Lyons; thence in
a Westerly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet to a fifteen
foot alley; thence in a Southerly direction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of
Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly direction along line of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty-
five (145) feet to the linc of Lincoln Avenue, the place of Beginning,

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. | at page 93 on June 12,
1918,

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Daniel D, Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wife, by
Indenture dated 11-08-02 and rccorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia in Instrument No. 200213164, granted and conveyed unto Daniel D. Knorr.

NOTICE - THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATI THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TQ HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCI1I COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is
set forth in the manner provided in Section 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is
not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, if any.)



Anthony R, Distasio, Esquire
No. 2005-C-1406
Judgment: $67,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce and parcel of land siluate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 94 now or latc owned by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direction along Lincoln Avenue a
distance of forty-five (45) feet Lo the line of Lot No. 92 now or late owned by Robert E. Lyons; thence in
a Westerly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet to a fifteen
foot alley; thence in a Seutherly direction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of
Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly direction aleng line of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty-
five (145) feet to the line of Lincoin Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. 1 at page 93 on June 12,
1918.

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Daniel D. Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wife, by
Indenture dated 11-08-02 and recorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia in Instrument No. 200213164, granted and conveyed unto Daniel D. Knorr.

NOTICE - THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGIIT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURVACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCIH COAL
MAY ITAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT 1O REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNLECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND, THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHLERWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMLENT. {This notice is
set forth in the manner provided in Section | of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is
not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, if any.)



LINTON, DISTASIO, ADAMS & EDWARDS, P.C.
By: Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No, 46890

1720 Mineral Spring Road, P.0O. Box 461
Reading, PA 19603-0461

(610) 374-7320

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A,, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V. .
: No, 2005-CV-1406
DANIEL D. KNORR, Mortgagor and Real Owner and :

BARBARA A. KNORR, Mortgagor, :
Defendants : ACTION QF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

Wachovia Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above captioned action, sets forth as of the date of the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning real property located at

1739-1741 Lincoln Street, Berwick Township, PA:

1. Name and address of owner or reputed owner:
NAME: ADDRESS:
Daniel D. Knorr 613 Mulberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603
2. Name and Address of Defendants in the judgment:
NAME: ADDRESS:
Daniel D. Knorr 613 Mulberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Barbara A. Knorr 1035 Cliffton Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be soid:
NAME; ADDRESS:

SEE EXHIBIT “A”
4, Name and address of the [ast recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME: ADDRESS;
SEE EXHIBIT "A”

5. Name and Address of any other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME: ADDRESS:
SEE EXHIBIT “A”
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:
NAME: ‘ ADDRESS:

SEE EXHIBIT "A”



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

NAME: ADDRESS:
SEE EXHIBIT “A”

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

By: Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire



Coiumbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Cofumbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
1108 Freas Avenug
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia Ceunty Domestic Relations
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA17815

Tenant(s)
1739-1741 Lincoln Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Borough
Tax Administration
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania-American Water Co.

852 Wesley Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Wachovia Bank, N.A/PA1331
clo Cliff Priest
123 South Broad Street, 7" Floor
Philadelphia, FA 18109
1* Mortgage

"EXHIBIT

A

Berwick Area School District
Tax Administration
500 Ling Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania-American Water Co.
702 South Front Street
Milten, PA 17847

First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.
11 West Main Streat
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
2" Mortgage



Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire
No. 2005-C-1406
Judgment: $67,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 94 now or late owned by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direction along Lincoln Avenue a
distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of Lot No. 92 now or late owned by Robert E. Lyons; thence in
a Westerly direction along line of 1.ot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) feet to a fifteen
foot alley; thence in a Southerly direction along said alley a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of
Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly direction along line of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty-
five (145) feet to the linc of Lincoln Avenue, the place of Beginning,.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. 1 at page 93 on June 12,
1918.

PARCEL NQO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Danicl D. Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wife, by
Indenture dated 11-08-02 and recorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia in Instrument No. 200213164, granted and conveyed unto Daniel D. Knorr.

NOTICE - THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO IIEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY ITAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGH1' TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF TIE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE
CREATLED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is
set [orth in the manner provided in Section 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is
not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, if any.)



LINTON, DISTASIO, ADAMS & EDWARDS, P.C.
By: Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire

Attorney 1.D. No. 46890

1720 Mineral Spring Road, P.0. Box 461
Reading, PA 19603-0461

(610) 374-7320

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V. :
: No, 2005-CV-1406
DANIEL D. KNORR, Mortgagor and Real QOwner and :

BARBARA A. KNORR, Mortgagor, :
Defendants : ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this action against the rea!
property; and further certify that this property is:

() Tenant Occupied or vacant, containing 2 or more rental units
{) Commercial
] As a result of a Complaint in Assumpsit

(X} That the Plaintiff has complied in all respects with Section 403 of the
Morfgage Assistance Act, including but not limited to:

(a) service of notice on Defendant(s)
(b) expiration of 30 days since the service of the notice
(c} Defendant(s) failure to request or appear at meeting with mortgagee or

Consumer Credit Counseling Agency

(d) Defendant(s) failure to fiie application with the Homeowners Fmergency
Assistance Program

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sheriff fpr any false stagtement given herein.

Anthony R. Distasio, Bsquire
Counsel for Plaintiff



Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire
No. 2005-C-1406
Judgment: $67,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Ceunty of Columbia
and Siate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 94 now or late owned by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly dircction along Lincoln Avenue a
distance of forty-five (45) [eet to the line of Lot No. 92 now or late owned by Robert E. Iyons; thence in
a Westerly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) [eet to a fifteen
foot alley; thence in a Scutherly direction along said alley a distance of forty-live (45) feet to the line of
Lot No. 94; thence in an Easterly direction along line of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty-
five (145) fect to the line of Lincoln Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. 1 at page 93 on June 12,
1918.

PARCEL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Danie! D. Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wife, by
Indenture dated 11-08-02 and recorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia in Instrument No. 200213164, granted and conveyed unto Daniel D. Knorr.

NOTICE - THIS DOCUMENT DOLES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO ITEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCI COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE OGN OR IN SUCH LAND, THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is
set forth in the manner provided in Section | of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amendcd, and is
not intended as notice of unrccorded instruments, if any.)



LINTON, DISTASIO, ADAMS & EDWARDS, P.C.
By: Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire

Aftorney 1.D. No. 46890

1720 Mineral Spring Road, P.0O. Box 461
Reading, PA 19603-0461

(610) 374-7320

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A,, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAWY

: No. 2605-CV-1406

V.

DANIEL D. KNORR, Mortgagor and Real Owner and
BARBARA A. KNORR, Martgagor, :

Defendants : ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO! DANIEL D. KNORR
613 MULBERRY STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your real estate located at 1739-1741 Lincoln Streef, Bewick Borough, Cofumbia County,
Pennsyivania, is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale en . 2006 at a.m.,
in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, to enforce the court judgment of
$67,406,03 obtained by Wachovia Bank, N.A.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Wachovia Bank, N.A. the total amount of principal,
interest, late charges, attorneys' fees and costs owed on the loan. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (610) 374-7320.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for
good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other jegal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below to find out how to obtain an attorney)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by caliing the Sheriff of Columbia County at: {570) 389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at: (570) 389-5622.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
YOLUL



6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for our house will be field by the Sheriff on
. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out In accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are fited with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

North Penn Leﬂ‘al Services
168 East 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



Anthony R, Distasio, Esquire
No. 2005-C-1406
Judgment: $¢7,406.03

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of fand situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at 4 point on the West side of Lincoln Avenue said point being the Northeast corner of Lot
No. 94 now or late owned by Betty J. Stimeling; thence in a Northerly direction along Lincoln Avenue a
distance of forty-five (45) feet to the line of Lot No. 92 now or late owned by Robert E, Lyons; thence in
a Westerly direction along line of Lot No. 92 a distance of one hundred forty-five (145) fect to a fifteen
foot alley; thenee in a Southerly dircetion along said aliey a distance of forty-five {45) fcet to the line of
Lot No. 94; thence m an Easterly direction along line of Lot No. 94 a distance of one hundred and forty-
five (145) feet to the line of Lincoln Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 93 of Plot of Lots of Duval Dickson recorded in Map Book No. | at page 93 on June 12,
1918.

PARCLL NO. 04A-11-073-00,000

BEING TIIE SAME PREMISES WIIICH Daniel D. Knorr and Barbara A. Knorr, Husband and Wife, by
Indenture dated 11-08-02 and recorded 11-12-02 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia in Instrument No. 200213164, granted and conveved unto Danie! D. Knorr.

NOTICE - THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
TIIE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT
CONNECTION DAMAGE MAY RESULT TGO TIIE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSI:,
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES
NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is
set forth in the manner provided in Section | of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is
not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, if any.)



LINTON, DISTASIO, ADAMS & EDWARDS, P.C.
By: Anthony R. Distasio, Esquire

Attorney 1.D. No. 46890

1720 Mineral Spring Road, P.O. Box 461
Reading, PA 19603-0461

(610) 374-7320

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.,  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

' No. 2005-CV-1406

V.
DANIEL D. KNCRR, Mortgagor and Real OQwner and

BARBARA A. KNORR, Mortgagor, :
Defendants : ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BARBARA A. KNORR
1035 CLIFTON DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your real estate located at 1739-1741 Lincoln Street, Bewick Borough, Columbia County,

Pennsyivania, is scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs Sale on . 2006 at a.m.,
in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, to enforce the court judgment of
$67,406.03 obtained by Wachovia Bank, N.A.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Wachovia Bank, N.A. the total amount of principal,
interest, [ate charges, attorneys' fees and costs owed on the loan. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (610) 374-7320.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or cpen the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for
good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below to find out how to obtain an attorney)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder, You
may find out the price bid by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at: (570) 389-5622,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the vaiue of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Shetiff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at: (570) 389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property untii the fuil amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
you.



6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for our house will be field by the Sheriff on
. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out In accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the propesed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570) 784-8760



D/OR SURETY BOND MAY BE REQUIRED PRICR T~ 1
FUND OF THIS GHECK IF LOST OR DESTAOYED -




